(1) This information is derived from the Fund’s semi-annual and annual financial statements.

(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant class over the fiscal period.

(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.

(4) This information is provided for the period ended September 30, 2018 and the years ended March 31.

CI Can-Am Small Cap Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period ended September 30, 2018

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

period (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

A Shares
Commencement of operations December 29, 1997
Sept. 30, 2018	 105,621	 5,330	 2.20	 0.22	 2.42	 10.19	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 114,028	 5,892	 2.20	 0.23	 2.43	 10.23	 0.06	 23.85
Mar. 31, 2017	 172,194	 8,174	 2.20	 0.22	 2.42	 10.04	 0.05	 23.38
Mar. 31, 2016	 155,302	 8,137	 2.21	 0.22	 2.43	 9.93	 0.05	 18.53
Mar. 31, 2015	 184,636	 8,792	 2.20	 0.22	 2.42	 9.92	 0.07	 25.63
Mar. 31, 2014	 183,011	 8,414	 2.20	 0.22	 2.42	 9.99	 0.05	 18.99

A1 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 20,093	 2,124	 2.13	 0.22	 2.35	 10.31	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 19,102	 2,069	 2.13	 0.22	 2.35	 10.19	 0.06	 23.85

A2 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 7,935	 838	 2.09	 0.20	 2.29	 9.51	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 5,899	 639	 2.09	 0.20	 2.29	 9.50	 0.06	 23.85

A3 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 2,798	 295	 2.00	 0.18	 2.18	 9.08	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 2,866	 310	 2.00	 0.18	 2.18	 8.70	 0.06	 23.85

A4 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 360	 38	 1.90	 0.10	 2.00	 5.39	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 840	 91	 1.92	 0.10	 2.02	 5.38	 0.06	 23.85

A5 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 906	 95	 1.45	 0.12	 1.57	 8.25	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 25	 3	 1.80	 0.16	 1.96	 8.87	 0.06	 23.85

CI Can-Am Small Cap Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period ended September 30, 2018

AT8 Shares
Commencement of operations February 17, 2012
Sept. 30, 2018	 235	 30	 2.20	 0.30	 2.50	 13.54	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 254	 32	 2.20	 0.27	 2.47	 12.21	 0.06	 23.85
Mar. 31, 2017	 308	 33	 2.20	 0.26	 2.46	 11.75	 0.05	 23.38
Mar. 31, 2016	 159	 17	 2.21	 0.26	 2.47	 11.58	 0.05	 18.53
Mar. 31, 2015	 340	 30	 2.20	 0.18	 2.38	 8.38	 0.07	 25.63
Mar. 31, 2014	 326	 26	 2.19	 0.23	 2.42	 11.58	 0.05	 18.99

A1T8 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 79	 9	 2.13	 0.16	 2.29	 7.48	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 78	 9	 2.13	 0.25	 2.38	 12.31	 0.06	 23.85

A2T8 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 10	 1	 2.09	 0.28	 2.37	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 2.09	 0.28	 2.37	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

A3T8 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 10	 1	 2.00	 0.28	 2.28	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 2.00	 0.27	 2.27	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

A4T8 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 10	 1	 1.91	 0.24	 2.15	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.92	 0.24	 2.16	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

A5T8 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 10	 1	 1.80	 0.22	 2.02	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.81	 0.23	 2.04	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

period (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

CI Can-Am Small Cap Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period ended September 30, 2018

E Shares
Commencement of operations October 4, 2011
Sept. 30, 2018	 7,200	 493	 2.10	 0.17	 2.27	 8.08	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 8,651	 607	 2.10	 0.18	 2.28	 8.49	 0.06	 23.85
Mar. 31, 2017	 8,458	 546	 2.10	 0.19	 2.29	 9.24	 0.05	 23.38
Mar. 31, 2016	 5,416	 387	 2.10	 0.21	 2.31	 9.84	 0.05	 18.53
Mar. 31, 2015	 4,757	 309	 2.10	 0.21	 2.31	 10.03	 0.07	 25.63
Mar. 31, 2014	 3,025	 190	 2.09	 0.19	 2.28	 9.10	 0.05	 18.99

EF Shares
Commencement of operations July 29, 2015
Sept. 30, 2018	 2,857	 280	 1.10	 0.07	 1.17	 6.73	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 2,774	 280	 1.10	 0.07	 1.17	 6.49	 0.06	 23.85
Mar. 31, 2017	 2,927	 275	 1.10	 0.08	 1.18	 7.80	 0.05	 23.38
Mar. 31, 2016	 338	 35	 1.10	 0.09	 1.19	 11.81	 0.05	 18.53

EFT8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 29, 2015
Sept. 30, 2018	 104	 13	 1.10	 0.07	 1.17	 6.14	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 94	 12	 1.10	 0.12	 1.22	 11.31	 0.06	 23.85
Mar. 31, 2017	 50	 5	 1.10	 0.15	 1.25	 13.00	 0.05	 23.38
Mar. 31, 2016	 10	 1	 1.10	 0.15	 1.25	 13.00	 0.05	 18.53

ET8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 29, 2015
Sept. 30, 2018	 11	 2	 2.10	 0.28	 2.38	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 11	 1	 2.10	 0.28	 2.38	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85
Mar. 31, 2017	 12	 1	 2.10	 0.28	 2.38	 13.00	 0.05	 23.38
Mar. 31, 2016	 10	 1	 2.10	 0.29	 2.39	 13.00	 0.05	 18.53

F Shares
Commencement of operations November 13, 2000
Sept. 30, 2018	 11,138	 551	 1.20	 0.11	 1.31	 8.96	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10,041	 512	 1.20	 0.11	 1.31	 8.98	 0.06	 23.85
Mar. 31, 2017	 12,148	 575	 1.20	 0.11	 1.31	 9.07	 0.05	 23.38
Mar. 31, 2016	 9,545	 504	 1.20	 0.11	 1.31	 9.51	 0.05	 18.53
Mar. 31, 2015	 9,820	 477	 1.20	 0.11	 1.31	 9.55	 0.07	 25.63
Mar. 31, 2014	 5,695	 270	 1.20	 0.11	 1.31	 8.89	 0.05	 18.99

F1 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 2,500	 260	 1.13	 0.11	 1.24	 9.67	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 1,848	 198	 1.13	 0.10	 1.23	 8.77	 0.06	 23.85

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

period (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

CI Can-Am Small Cap Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period ended September 30, 2018

F2 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 785	 82	 1.09	 0.13	 1.22	 12.05	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 489	 52	 1.09	 0.14	 1.23	 12.95	 0.06	 23.85

F3 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 249	 26	 1.00	 0.11	 1.11	 11.33	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 444	 48	 1.00	 0.11	 1.11	 11.19	 0.06	 23.85

F4 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 24	 2	 0.92	 0.12	 1.04	 13.89	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 23	 2	 0.92	 0.13	 1.05	 13.89	 0.06	 23.85

F5 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 10	 1	 0.80	 0.10	 0.90	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 0.81	 0.09	 0.90	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

FT8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 28, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 10	 1	 1.20	 0.16	 1.36	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.20	 0.17	 1.37	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

F1T8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 28, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 10	 1	 1.12	 0.15	 1.27	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.13	 0.15	 1.28	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

period (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

CI Can-Am Small Cap Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period ended September 30, 2018

F2T8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 28, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 10	 1	 1.09	 0.14	 1.23	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.09	 0.14	 1.23	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

F3T8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 28, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 11	 1	 0.99	 0.14	 1.13	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.00	 0.14	 1.14	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

F4T8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 28, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 11	 1	 0.92	 0.12	 1.04	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 0.91	 0.11	 1.02	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

F5T8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 28, 2017
Sept. 30, 2018	 11	 1	 0.80	 0.10	 0.90	 13.00	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 0.80	 0.10	 0.90	 13.00	 0.06	 23.85

I Shares
Commencement of operations April 26, 2006
Sept. 30, 2018	 27,875	 1,156	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.08	 11.73
Mar. 31, 2018	 26,534	 1,140	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.06	 23.85
Mar. 31, 2017	 21,238	 859	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.05	 23.38
Mar. 31, 2016	 17,652	 807	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.05	 18.53